

The goal of the Military History Center is to honor those who served in the past and to create awareness for the opportunity to serve in the future.

The Military History Center was founded in 2001 by retired U. S. Air Force and World War II aviator, Colonel Robert W. Powell. The Center brought together a small group of patriotic visionaries to ensure that future Oklahomans, both young and old, would understand and never forget the price of freedom. During a time when the burden of protecting our great nation continues to be carried by a smaller and smaller portion of the population, there may soon come a day when most young families might never know a person in uniform.

The time to support the preservation of military history is NOW. By sharing this impressive collection with individuals, schools, community organizations and veteran's groups, the Military History Center continues to promote patriotism, enrich the lives of its visitors, and recognize the sacrifices made to keep America free.

"We do not glorify war, but choose to educate and to celebrate the life of the uncommon man and woman in uniform. Our children need to touch the fabric of service and to comprehend the nobility of sacrifice before that understanding is lost forever." Colonel Robert W. Powell, USAF (Ret.)

**Yes!** I want to make a tax-deductible donation to the Military History Center to help promote patriotism through the preservation of military history by becoming a member of the Center.

\*\*\*\*\*

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP: () \$ 50.00 Individual Member	Name:
() \$ 75.00 Family Membership	Please Print
<ul> <li>() \$ 100.00 Friend of the Center</li> <li>() \$ 250.00 Contributor to the Center</li> </ul>	Address:
() \$ 500.00 Supporter of the Center	
() \$ 750.00 Sustainer of the Center	Telephone: Home (918)
LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP:	
() \$1,000.00 Patron of the Center	Mobile: (918)
<ul> <li>() \$1,500.00 Sponsor of the Center</li> <li>() \$2,500.00 Benefactor of the Center</li> </ul>	E-mail:
()	

Please return this bottom portion along with your check, made payable to:

## Military History Center 112 North Main Street Broken Arrow, OK 74012